AUTHORIZING A CONTRACT WITH THE CITY OF SHAKER HEIGHTS TO FURNISH LAWN CARE AND SNOW REMOVAL SERVICE FOR THE AREAS SURROUNDING RAIL TRANSIT STOPS IN SHAKER HEIGHTS FOR A PERIOD OF ONE (1) YEAR.

(Est. \$112,000.00 - General Fund)

WHEREAS, The City of Shaker Heights has by contract with the Greater Cleveland Regional Transit Authority to perform Lawn Care Service and Snow Removal Service in the areas surrounding the Rail Transit Stops in Shaker Heights:

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Trustees of the Greater Cleveland Regional Transit Authority, Cuyahoga County, Ohio:

Section 1. That the General Manager of the Authority be and is hereby authorized to enter into a contract with The City of Shaker Heights for the purpose of providing Lawn Care Maintenance and Snow Removal Services for the areas surrounding Rail Transit Stops within Shaker Heights.

Section 2. That said contract shall provide for an expenditure of funds not to exceed One Hundred Twelve Thousand & 00/100 (\$112,000.00) Dollars from the General Fund and shall be for a term of April 1, 1986 through March 31, 1987.

Section 3. That this resolution shall become effective immediately upon its adoption.

| | | | President | | |
|----------|--------|---|-----------|--|--|
| | | 1 - 4 | | And the second of the second o | |
| | • | , · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | | | |
| Adopted: | July 1 | , 1986 | | | |

Secretary-Treasurer

5.